
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Sheet
Drawn by

of
JK
87Date

Variant

Project

Board

3/15/2025
[No Variations]

Revision
1.0Vision_External_Module

Vision_MCU_Schematic_Abluetech_PTR9818.SchDoc
3/15/2025
[No Variations]

Mainboard

Abluetech PTR9818

0402 C31
1u/6V3

1008
L5

74479888310

3V3

GND

Power Supply

GN
D

36

P1.1435 V
D

D
34

P0.03/AIN133

P1.1032

P1.1331

P1.1530

P0.02/AIN029

P0.29/AIN528

P0.31/AIN727

P0.00/XL126

P0.01/XL225

P0.2524

P0.2123

P1.1256

P1.1155

P0.28/AIN454

P0.30/AIN653

P0.05/AIN352

P0.2751

P0.1922

P0.0750

P1.0849

P0.1148

P0.2347

V
D

D
H

46

D
+

45

D
-

44

V
BU

S
43

P1
.0

1
42

P1
.0

3
41

P1
.0

5
40

P1
.0

4
39

P1
.0

6
38

P1
.0

7
37

P0.26 21
P0.04/AIN2 20

P0.06 19
P0.08 18
P1.09 17
P0.12 16

P0.14 15
P0.16 14
P0.13 13
P0.15 12
P0.17 11
P0.20 10
P0.22 9
P0.24 8
P1.00 7

SWDIO 6
SWDCLK 5

P1.02 4
P0.18/RESET 3

P0.10/NFC2 2
P0.09/NFC1 1

IC7

PTR9818

+3V3_PTR

GND

I2C_SDA
IR_INPUT

RESET

SPI_CLK
SPI_MISO

SWCLK
SWDIO

IRQ

SPI_CS

GND

0402

R14
5k1/1%

LED
0603

LED5
APT1608EC

NFC2
NFC1

0402

R15
100k/1%

GND

FIXTURE_IS_ON GND

XL1

XL2

Clock Crystal

04
02

C36

12p/50V

04
02

C37

12p/50V

Q4
SF32WK32768D91T004

XL1
XL2

I2C_SCL

IR_VCC

SPI_MOSI

MAIN_WAKEUP

0603 C32
4u7/6V3

0402 C33
100n/50V

+3V3_PTR

GND GND

0603 C34
4u7/6V3

0402 C35
100n/50V

GND GND

Close to VDD Close to VDDH

PIC3101 
PIC3102 

COC31 
PIC3201 
PIC3202 

COC32 
PIC3301 
PIC3302 

COC33 
PIC3401 
PIC3402 

COC34 
PIC3501 
PIC3502 

COC35 

PIC3601 PIC3602 

COC36 

PIC3701 PIC3702 

COC37 

PIIC701 

PIIC702 

PIIC703 

PIIC704 

PIIC705 

PIIC706 

PIIC707 

PIIC708 

PIIC709 

PIIC7010 

PIIC7011 

PIIC7012 

PIIC7013 

PIIC7014 

PIIC7015 

PIIC7016 

PIIC7017 

PIIC7018 

PIIC7019 

PIIC7020 

PIIC7021 

PIIC7022 

PIIC7023 

PIIC7024 

PIIC7025 

PIIC7026 

PIIC7027 

PIIC7028 

PIIC7029 

PIIC7030 

PIIC7031 

PIIC7032 

PIIC7033 

PIIC7034 
PIIC7035 

PIIC7036 PIIC7037 PIIC7038 PIIC7039 PIIC7040 PIIC7041 PIIC7042 PIIC7043 PIIC7044 PIIC7045 

PIIC7046 

PIIC7047 

PIIC7048 

PIIC7049 

PIIC7050 

PIIC7051 

PIIC7052 

PIIC7053 

PIIC7054 

PIIC7055 

PIIC7056 

COIC7 PIL501 PIL502 

COL5 

PILED501 

PILED502 
COLED5 

PIQ401 

PIQ402 

COQ4 

PIR1401 

PIR1402 

COR14 

PIR1501 

PIR1502 

COR15 

PIC3101 

PIL501 

PIC3201 PIC3301 PIC3401 PIC3501 

PIIC7034 PIIC7046 PIL502 

PIC3102 PIC3202 PIC3302 PIC3402 PIC3502 

PIC3601 

PIC3701 

PIIC7036 

PILED501 

PIR1502 

PIIC701 PONFC1 
PIIC702 PONFC2 
PIIC703 PORESET 
PIIC704 

PIIC705 POSWCLK 
PIIC706 POSWDIO 
PIIC707 POMAIN0WAKEUP 
PIIC708 

PIIC709 POSPI0CS 
PIIC7010 

PIIC7011 

PIIC7012 

PIIC7013 

PIIC7014 

PIIC7015 

PIIC7016 POSPI0CLK 
PIIC7017 POSPI0MISO 
PIIC7018 

PIIC7019 

PIIC7020 

PIIC7021 

PIIC7022 POIR0INPUT 
PIIC7023 POI2C0SDA 
PIIC7024 

PIIC7027 

PIIC7028 

PIIC7029 

PIR1401 

PIIC7030 

PIIC7031 

PIIC7032 

PIIC7033 POIR0VCC 

PIIC7035 

PIIC7037 PIIC7038 PIIC7039 PIIC7040 PIIC7041 PIIC7042 PIIC7043 PIIC7044 PIIC7045 

PIIC7047 POIRQ 
PIIC7048 

PIR1501 

POFIXTURE0IS0ON 
PIIC7049 POSPI0MOSI 
PIIC7050 POI2C0SCL 
PIIC7051 

PIIC7052 

PIIC7053 

PIIC7054 

PIIC7055 

PIIC7056 

PILED502 

PIR1402 

PIC3602 

PIIC7026 

PIQ401 

NLXL1 

PIC3702 

PIIC7025 

PIQ402 

NLXL2 

POFIXTURE0IS0ON 

POI2C0SCL 

POI2C0SDA 
POIR0INPUT 

POIR0VCC 

POIRQ 

POMAIN0WAKEUP 

PONFC1 
PONFC2 
PORESET 

POSPI0CLK 

POSPI0CS 

POSPI0MISO 

POSPI0MOSI 

POSWCLK 
POSWDIO 


	Schematic Prints of Vision_MCU_Schematic_Abluetech_PTR9818.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	Vision_MCU_Schematic_Abluetech_PTR9818.SchDoc
	Components
	C31
	C31-1
	C31-2

	C32
	C32-1
	C32-2

	C33
	C33-1
	C33-2

	C34
	C34-1
	C34-2

	C35
	C35-1
	C35-2

	C36
	C36-1
	C36-2

	C37
	C37-1
	C37-2

	IC7
	IC7-1
	IC7-2
	IC7-3
	IC7-4
	IC7-5
	IC7-6
	IC7-7
	IC7-8
	IC7-9
	IC7-10
	IC7-11
	IC7-12
	IC7-13
	IC7-14
	IC7-15
	IC7-16
	IC7-17
	IC7-18
	IC7-19
	IC7-20
	IC7-21
	IC7-22
	IC7-23
	IC7-24
	IC7-25
	IC7-26
	IC7-27
	IC7-28
	IC7-29
	IC7-30
	IC7-31
	IC7-32
	IC7-33
	IC7-34
	IC7-35
	IC7-36
	IC7-37
	IC7-38
	IC7-39
	IC7-40
	IC7-41
	IC7-42
	IC7-43
	IC7-44
	IC7-45
	IC7-46
	IC7-47
	IC7-48
	IC7-49
	IC7-50
	IC7-51
	IC7-52
	IC7-53
	IC7-54
	IC7-55
	IC7-56

	L5
	L5-1
	L5-2

	LED5
	LED5-1
	LED5-2

	Q4
	Q4-1
	Q4-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2


	Nets
	3V3
	Pins
	C31-1
	L5-1
	C32-1
	C33-1
	C34-1
	C35-1
	IC7-34
	IC7-46
	L5-2


	GND
	Pins
	C31-2
	C32-2
	C33-2
	C34-2
	C35-2
	C36-1
	C37-1
	IC7-36
	LED5-1
	R15-2


	NetIC7_1
	Pins
	IC7-1

	Ports
	NetIC7_1


	NetIC7_2
	Pins
	IC7-2

	Ports
	NetIC7_2


	NetIC7_3
	Pins
	IC7-3

	Ports
	NetIC7_3


	NetIC7_4
	Pins
	IC7-4


	NetIC7_5
	Pins
	IC7-5

	Ports
	NetIC7_5


	NetIC7_6
	Pins
	IC7-6

	Ports
	NetIC7_6


	NetIC7_7
	Pins
	IC7-7

	Ports
	NetIC7_7


	NetIC7_8
	Pins
	IC7-8


	NetIC7_9
	Pins
	IC7-9

	Ports
	NetIC7_9


	NetIC7_10
	Pins
	IC7-10


	NetIC7_11
	Pins
	IC7-11


	NetIC7_12
	Pins
	IC7-12


	NetIC7_13
	Pins
	IC7-13


	NetIC7_14
	Pins
	IC7-14


	NetIC7_15
	Pins
	IC7-15


	NetIC7_16
	Pins
	IC7-16

	Ports
	NetIC7_16


	NetIC7_17
	Pins
	IC7-17

	Ports
	NetIC7_17


	NetIC7_18
	Pins
	IC7-18


	NetIC7_19
	Pins
	IC7-19


	NetIC7_20
	Pins
	IC7-20


	NetIC7_21
	Pins
	IC7-21


	NetIC7_22
	Pins
	IC7-22

	Ports
	NetIC7_22


	NetIC7_23
	Pins
	IC7-23

	Ports
	NetIC7_23


	NetIC7_24
	Pins
	IC7-24


	NetIC7_27
	Pins
	IC7-27


	NetIC7_28
	Pins
	IC7-28


	NetIC7_29
	Pins
	IC7-29
	R14-1


	NetIC7_30
	Pins
	IC7-30


	NetIC7_31
	Pins
	IC7-31


	NetIC7_32
	Pins
	IC7-32


	NetIC7_33
	Pins
	IC7-33

	Ports
	NetIC7_33


	NetIC7_35
	Pins
	IC7-35


	NetIC7_37
	Pins
	IC7-37


	NetIC7_38
	Pins
	IC7-38


	NetIC7_39
	Pins
	IC7-39


	NetIC7_40
	Pins
	IC7-40


	NetIC7_41
	Pins
	IC7-41


	NetIC7_42
	Pins
	IC7-42


	NetIC7_43
	Pins
	IC7-43


	NetIC7_44
	Pins
	IC7-44


	NetIC7_45
	Pins
	IC7-45


	NetIC7_47
	Pins
	IC7-47

	Ports
	NetIC7_47


	NetIC7_48
	Pins
	IC7-48
	R15-1

	Ports
	NetIC7_48


	NetIC7_49
	Pins
	IC7-49

	Ports
	NetIC7_49


	NetIC7_50
	Pins
	IC7-50

	Ports
	NetIC7_50


	NetIC7_51
	Pins
	IC7-51


	NetIC7_52
	Pins
	IC7-52


	NetIC7_53
	Pins
	IC7-53


	NetIC7_54
	Pins
	IC7-54


	NetIC7_55
	Pins
	IC7-55


	NetIC7_56
	Pins
	IC7-56


	NetLED5_2
	Pins
	LED5-2
	R14-2


	XL1
	Pins
	C36-2
	IC7-26
	Q4-1

	NetLabels
	XL1
	XL1


	XL2
	Pins
	C37-2
	IC7-25
	Q4-2

	NetLabels
	XL2
	XL2



	Ports
	FIXTURE_IS_ON
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SDA
	IR_INPUT
	IR_VCC
	IRQ
	MAIN_WAKEUP
	NFC1
	NFC2
	RESET
	SPI_CLK
	SPI_CS
	SPI_MISO
	SPI_MOSI
	SWCLK
	SWDIO




